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SCHEDULE OF FEES

APPLICATION FEE FOR LICENSE
(First time applicants and license renewals more than 12 months after last holding a license.)
1 (a) Intern Architects from any Canadian jurisdiction recognized by the Board"

applying for their first professional license: »0.00
1 (b) Other Applicants from Jurisdictions Recognized by the Board® $ 650.00
1 (c) Other Applicants from Other Jurisdictions $1,000.00

LICENSING & RENEWAL FEES

Fee for Initial Year, commencing on the day the application is received by the Board

and automatically expiring 31 December »980.00
Fee for Renewing License anytime within 12 months of having previously held a $980.00
license, automatically expiring 31 December® :
OTHER FEES
e Replacement Stamp $100.00
e Penalty Fee re late renewal application submissions (received between Jan 1 $325.00
to Jan. 31) '
e Confirmation of License/Registration Form Request S 49.00
e Return of Cancelled cheques for non-sufficient funds $ 32.00

Footnote # 1: The Board recognizes the following jurisdictions for the purposes of licensing:

Alberta California Maryland Rhode Island
British Columbia Colorado Massachusetts South Carolina
Manitoba Connecticut Michigan Tennessee
New Brunswick Delaware Missouri Texas
Northwest Territories District of Columbia Montana US Virgin Islands
Nova Scotia Georgia Nebraska Vermont
Ontario Guam New Hampshire Virginia

Prince Edward Island Illinois New Mexico Washington
Quebec Indiana North Carolina West Virginia
Saskatchewan lowa North Dakota Wisconsin
Alabama Kansas Ohio Wyoming
Arizona Louisiana Oregon Pennsylvania
Arkansas Puerto Rico Alaska

Footnote # 2: Full membership in the NLAA is mandatory for all license holders and is automatically granted when
a license is granted by the Board. The ALBNL collects the NLAA membership fees on behalf of the NLAA.
Footnote # 3: An applicant whose renewal application has been received by the Board no later than 30 November
can continue to practise architecture until such time as the Board has decided on the renewal application. If a
renewal application is not received by that date, the applicant is required to cease practising architecture on 31
December until such time as the Board has approved the renewal request.

Footnote # 4: The License fee will be pro-rated for a License Holder if s/he applies for Medical Disability, Family
Leave or other extenuating circumstances.

Footnote # 5: The above listed fees are subject to 15 % Harmonized Sales Tax (HST).
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